Weight AL±25%(nN/H2
)
Drow No. A B C D1 D2 E F (g) C1 Le(mm) Ae(mm
2
) Ve(mm
3
) Aw(mm
2
) Amin(mm2
) JF40 JF95
EFD5.5 819 5.65
+0.1
-0.05 4.3min 1.6±0.05 1.4±0.05 2.65±0.1 2.6±0.1 3.2 0.3 5.6 15.1 2.7 40.9 7.3 7.3 360
EFD12 844 12.7±0.2 8.9±0.2 4.5±0.15 3.5±0.1 5.4±0.15 8.2±0.15 10.6±0.15 4.4 2.42 43.3 17.9 777 36.1 36.1 850
EFD13 864 13.2±0.3 9.8min 6.65±0.15 1.8
+0
-0.3 3.75±0.1 3.9
+0.25
-0 5.95±0.1 1.6 2.23 25.4 11.4 289 13.5 13.5 800
EFD15 727 15.0±0.4 10.8min 5.3±0.15 2.3±0.1 4.6±0.15 5.5±0.2 7.5±0.2 2.8 2.27 34.0 15.0 510 32.5 32.5 850
EFD15A 897 15.0±0.4 10.8min 5.4±0.15 2.45±0.1 4.6±0.2 5.4±0.15 7.5±0.2 2.9 2.24 34.0 15.2 516 31.3 31.3 850
EFD16.9 952 16.9±0.25 11.55min 5.8±0.15 2.7±0.1 4.45±0.1 16.5
+0.25
-0.1 19.45
+0.25
-0.15 8 4.2 78.0 18.7 1460 99 99 680
EFD1614 1623 16.45±0.3 12.7min 6.0±0.2 2.5±0.2 4.8±0.2 5.3±0.2 7.4±0.2 3.2 2.04 35.3 17.3 608.4 1300
EFD16.5 818 16.55±0.25 11.4min 5.8±0.1 2.8±0.1 4.45±0.1 16.45
+0.2
-0.15 19.4±0.15 7 1.52 47.0 31.0 1460 96.2 96.2 1200
EFD17.5 1617 17.35±0.35 11.6min 6.1±0.1 3.75±0.1 5.0±0.2 5.2±0.1 7.5±0.2 4.3 1.42 34.6 24.3 840 1200
EFD17.7 855 17.7±0.30 13.1min 7.5±015 3.3±0.1 5.6±0.15 8.60±0.2 10.90±0.2 6.2 2.14 54.8 25.6 1370 50.3 50.3 1050
EFD17.8 926 17.8±0.3 13.7min 6.8±0.15 2.9±0.1 4.8±0.15 7.5±0.2 10.0±0.2 4.5 2.3 45.4 19.9 904 54 54 800
EFD1715 1645 17.0±0.3 13.0±0.3 6.0
+0.15
-0.2 3.3±0.25 5.6±0.2 5.5±0.2 8.05±0.15 4.55 1.568977778 35.3 22.5 794.3 1800
EFD20 729 20.0±0.55 14.9min 8.9±0.2 3.6±0.2 6.65±0.15 7.7±0.25 10.0±0.25 7.8 1.52 47.0 31.0 1460 50.4 50.4 1200
 EFD20A 1600 20.0±0.55 15.2min 8.8±0.2 3.6±0.2 5.4±0.15 7.8±0.25 10.1±0.25 7.5 1.8 45.5 26.0 1211 54.2 54.2
EFD20.2 933 20.2±0.3 15.9min 6.4±01 2.2±0.1 4.0±0.3 9.2±0.3 10.9+0.3 4.5 3.1 51.0 16.5 842 90.2 90.2 1300
EFD20.9 740 20.9
+0.3
-0.2 15.9min 7.8±0.2 3.0±0.1 4.8±0.15 5.6±0.2 8.1+0.30 4.9 1.6 37.9 23.3 881 47 47 1200
EFD2025 1627 20.5±0.4 15.5min 10.0±0.2 2.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 9.5±0.15 12.5±0.15 2.63 51.5 19.6 1009.8 800
EFD20B 777 20.0±0.55 14.9min 8.9±0.2 3.6±0.2 5.7±0.2 9.3±0.15 11.5±0.15 7.3 1.98 51.2 25.8 1323 60.9 60.9 1100
EFD21 843 21.2±0.4 15.8min 9.4±0.2 3.3±0.1 5.9±0.15 9.2±0.2 11.8±0.2 8.5 1.77 53.4 30.1 1610 62.6 62.6 1200
EFD2328 1605 22.5±0.5 16.6min 11.0±0.25 1.9±0.2 4.0±0.2 11.1±0.2 13.9±0.2 16.3 2.69 58.4 21.7 1269.8 20.9 20.9 800
EFD23A 1615 23.6±0.4 17.6min 11.0±0.25 1.9±0.2 4.0±0.2 11.5±0.2 14.30±0.2 17 2.78 61.0 21.9 1335.6 20.9 20.9 720
EFD25 763 25.0±0.4 18.7min 11.2±0.2 5.2±0.2 9.1±0.2 9.3±0.2 12.5±0.2 17 0.98 57.0 58.0 3300 73.5 73.5 2000
EFD25A 829 25.0±0.65 18.7±0.6 11.4±0.2 5.2±0.2 9.1±0.2 9.3±0.25 12.5±0.25 17 0.98 57.0 58.0 3300 73.9 73.9 2000
EFD25B 986 25.6±0.65 19.4±0.6 11.4±0.2 5.2±0.15 9.2±0.2 9.5±0.25 12.7±0.15 17 1 55.8 58.3 3249.7 76 76 2000
EFD25C 1026 25.0±0.4 19.2min 9.5
-0.2
+0.15 6.5±0.15 11.5±0.25 13.4±0.15 16.8±0.25 25 1 76.5 73.6 5152 135.3 135.3 2100
EFD26 1027 26.3±0.5 20.0min 11.3±0.2 5.15±0.15 9.1±0.2 9.3±0.25 12.5±0.15 17 1.1 59.5 56.1 3336 87.4 87.4 2000
EFD26 1027A 26.3±0.5 20min(20.5) 11.3±0.2 5.15±0.15 9.1±0.2 10.8±0.2 13.8±0.2 17 1.1 59.5 56.1 3336 87.4 87.4 2000
EFD26A 1643 26.3±0.5 20min(20.5) 11.3±0.2 5.15±0.15 9.1±0.2 9.3
+0.25
-0 12.5±0.15 17 1.1 59.5 56.1 3336 87.4 87.4 2000
EFD27.5 889 27.5±0.5 20.7min 11.5±0.2 4.3±0.2 8.0±0.2 9.0±0.25 12.5±0.2 15.8 1.2 62.8 52.3 4584 87.3 87.3 1700
EFD28.3 1047 28.3±0.3 21.1min 7.5±0.2 10.5±0.2 16.5±0.25 13.15±0.3 17.2±0.3 38.8 0.8 77.6 97.3 7556 182.8 182.8
EFD30 854 30.6±0.6 24.1min 14.6±0.25 4.90±0.15 9.0±0.2 11.4±0.2 15.2±0.3 22.3 1.02 70.6 69.1 4878 115.1 115.1 2300
EFD31A 719 31.5±0.5 23.5min 14.6±0.25 4.90±0.15 9.0±0.2 11.4±0.2 15.2±0.3 24 0.97 68.0 69.8 4746 107.2 107.2 2300
EFD31B 867 31.0±0.5 21.2min 14.0±0.3 3.9±0.3 6.5±0.3 13.5±0.25 18.0±0.25 25.3 1.41 81.2 57.6 4672 104 104 1400
EFD31C 922 31.4±0.6 24.6min 14.6±0.25 4.90±0.2 9.0±0.2 11.4±0.2 15.2±0.3 23.5 0.98 68.0 69.2 4760 120.8 55.8 2300
EFD31D 1639 31.0±0.5 22.7±0.5 13.2±0.25 3.9±0.15 6.5±0.15 13.5±0.15 18.2±0.15 25.3 1.41 81.2 57.6 4672 104 104 1400
EFD33 1607 33.0±0.5 23.0min 15.25±0.25 2.95±0.15 5.2±0.25 15.5±0.2 20.3±0.2 22 1.8 87.6 47.7 4177.4 127.9 44.99 1500
EFD33.5 1046 33.5±0.4 23.0min 15.3±0.2 3.8±0.2 6.1±0.2 19.2±0.2 25.0±0.2 31.6 1.7 104.0 61.3 6375.7 155.5 58.14 1650
EFD3336 1631 33.0±0.5 24.0±0.4 15.0±0.25 4.0±0.15 6.5±0.2 13.65±0.15 18.15±0.2 24.2 1.28 75.7 59.1 4472.9 1600
EFD3434 1630 33.7±0.5 23.7±0.45 17.0±0.2 3.9±0.1 6.7±0.15 11.0±0.2 16.0±0.2 24.8 0.96 64.1 66.7 4277 2800
EFD3446 1616 33.7±0.5 23.7±0.45 17.0±0.2 3.0±0.1 5.0±0.15 18.0±0.15 23.0±0.15 25.3 1.82 91.8 50.4 4631.5 1300
EFD34L 1622 34.8±0.5 24.2min 17.0±0.2 3.5±0.2 5.4±0.3 16.8±0.3 22.3±0.3 1.55 88.6 57.2 5068.7 1800
Type
DIMENSIONS(mm)
EFD3543 1628 35.5±0.7 25.2min 16.5±0.3 4.0±0.15 6.6±0.2 16.5±0.2 21.5±0.2 32.5 1.34 88.3 66.0 5828.5 447
EFD3543 1628-1 35.5±0.7 25.2min(25.7) 16.5
+0.15
-0.2(16.45) 3.9+0.1 6.5
+0.1
-0.2 16.6±0.2 21.6±0.2 32.5 1.34 88.3 66.0 5828.5 447
EFD3550 1635 35.0±0.5 24.7
+0.7
-0.3 15.35±0.25 3.75±0.15 5.7±0.15 20.0±0.2 25.3±0.2 32.5 1.797051171 103.6 57.7 5973 1200
EFD36 1608 36±0.8 25.8min 13.9±0.3 4.95±0.2 9.85±0.3 4.95±0.2 9.85±0.3 24 0.6 50.1 84.3 4218.7 62.9 68.81 3700
EFD37.8 876 37.8±0.5 22.4±0.45 13.8±0.2 4.0±0.15 5.0±0.2 21.6±0.2 29.0±0.2 42.2 1.61 111.2 68.8 7651 185.8 55.2 1300
EFD38 1602 37.3±0.5 29.6±0.4 18.8±0.25 3.5±0.2 7.7±0.2 10.9±0.2 15.4±0.2 23 1.1 72.9 64.1 4674 117.7 59.29
EFD3838 1633 38.5±0.5 27.5±0.4 18.0±0.25 5±0.15 8.0±0.2 13.75±0.15 19.25±0.2 40 0.89 79.1 88.8 7071.8 2400
EFD40 833 40.5±0.5 30.6min 16.6±0.2 6.6±0.1 10.6±0.2 16.3±0.2 22.5±0.2 58 1.02 108.8 106.5 10951 236.4 99.64 2300
EFD4050 1606 40.2±0.6 29.3±0.6 20.0±0.3 3.0±0.15 6.1±015 18.0±0.2 24.7±0.2 33.6 1.6 103.6 65.7 6808 167.4 60
EFD40A 1015 40.0±0.6 29.5min 20.0±0.2 4.0±0.1 8.0±0.2 17.0±0.2 22.0±0.3 28.3 1.2 98.7 80.0 7898 171.7 79.2 1900
EFD4133H 1620 41.5±0.6 28.5±0.5 21.1±0.3 4.5±0.15 7.3±0.2 10.05±0.2 16.55±0.2 35.8 0.68 64.4 94.9 6116.2 4200
EFD4142 1618 40.9±0.5 32.7min 21.0±0.2 3.5±0.2 7.7±0.2 15.0±0.2 21.0±0.2 37.3 1.23 84.8 68.9 5841.9 1600
EFD42 949 42.0±0.6 32.0min 17.6
+0.25
-0.3 7.8±0.25 14.8±0.3 15.25±0.2 21.35±0.2 74.5 0.7 99.4 137.0 13618 228.8 137.28 2500
EFD42.9 1609 42.9±0.7 27.8min 21.6±0.3 4.4±0.2 6.6±0.2 18.9±0.2 26.3±0.2 54 1.1 108.5 95.5 10362.2 130.4 95.04 2100
EFD42.9A 1609-1 42.9±0.7 27.8min 21.6±0.3 4.3±0.2 6.5±0.2 18.9±0.2 26.3±0.2 54 1.14 108.5 95.5 10362.2 2400
EFD42.9B 1637 42.9±0.6 28.8mim(29.3) 21.6±0.25 4.4±0.15 6.5±0.3 18.7±0.2 26.1±0.2 54 1.09146143 100.6 92.2 9271.3 2100
EFD43.7 1031 43.7±0.7 29.5min 20.3±0.3 4.0±0.15 6.1±0.15 21.5±0.15 28.5±0.15 50.5 1.5 120.4 82.4 9918 212.9 81.2 1600
EFD4352 1612 43.5±0.6 29.4±0.6 21.6±0.3 4.4±0.2 7.65±0.25 18.5±0.25 26.0±0.25 50.5 1.04 107.6 103.0 11087 2000
EFD4353 1024 43.5±0.5 29.0±0.5 21.6±0.25 4.4±0.15 6.7±0.15 18.7±0.2 26.5±0.2 55.8 1.2 108.8 94.4 10285 138.4 95.04 2000
EFD44 883 44.0±0.6 30.9min 20.0±0.3 6.6±0.2 10.0±0.2 15.8±0.2 22.3±0.3 65.5 0.76 98.9 129.6 12815 181.7 125 3000
EFD4445 1011 44.5±0.5 34.0min 22.0±0.3 3.0±0.1 8.5±0.2 17.5±0.2 22.5±0.2 43.3 1.7 113.0 66.0 7787 218.8 66 1600
EFD4450 1010 44.5±0.5 34.0min 21.5±0.3 3.0±0.1 6.0±0.2 18.0±0.2 25.0±0.2 38.4 1.6 107.6 65.7 7071 234 60 1500
EFD44A 914 44.0±0.6 30.9min 20.0±0.3 5.6±0.15 9.0±0.2 13.7±0.2 20.2±0.3 56 0.83 93.8 113.7 10665 157.6 112 2500
EFD45 1629 45.5±0.6 33.5±0.5 24.0±0.3 4.3±0.2 7.8±0.2 18.4±0.2 24.8±0.2 55 1.03 99.6 96.6 9620 2200
EFD45.2 1040 45.2±0.5 35.4min 21.1±0.3 5.0±0.25 10.9±0.2 16.0±0.2 22.2±0.2 57.3 0.9 101.3 108.9 11032 236.8 101.37
EFD45A 1632 45.0±0.5 30.7±0.4 21.6±0.25 4.15±0.15 6.1±0.15 20.2±0.2 27.6±0.15 53.5 1.2 108.3 88.7 9608.6 1700
EFD45A 1632-1 45.0±0.5 30.7min(31.2) 21.6±0.25 4.15±0.15 6.1±0.15 20.2±0.2 27.6±0.15 52.7 1.23 108.6 85.6 9293.9
EFD45B 1049 45.0±0.5 33.5min 22.5±0.35 2.8±0.2 6.0±0.25 17.2±0.2 22.7±0.15 35 1.48 95.0 64.0 6080 197.8 63 1500
EFD46 1039 45.9±0.5 35.7min 23.2±0.3 3.3±0.25 7.6±0.2 16.1±0.2 22.1±0.2 42.5 1.3 100.3 78.3 7859 209.3 73.72
EFD4756 1636 47
+0.8
-0.6 36.0min(31.1) 21.6±0.25 6.5±0.15 8.7±0.2 20.8±0.2 28.2±0.2
EFD48 1009 48.0±0.7 35.2min 22.9±0.3 3.5±0.25 6.4±0.3 18.7±0.2 27.0±0.2 52 1.4 119.3 85.5 12043 243.1 77.44 1700
EFD49 1603 49.0±0.5 35.8±0.5 27.0±0.3 3.5±0.2 7.0±0.25 24.3±0.2 31.6±0.2 1.32 124.4 94.6 11760.5
EFD50 884 50.5±0.6 37.5min 21.5±0.3 7.5±0.2 12.0±0.25 18.6±0.2 25.8±0.2 89 0.77 120.8 155.8 18820 308.8 148.8 3000
EFD50A 1016 50.0±0.7 36.0min 26.5±0.4 4.0±0.1 8.0±0.2 18.25±0.2 25.0±0.3 57 1 110.3 106.6 11753 186.2 106 3000
EFD50B 1610 51.0±0.8 34.4min 24.0±0.4 3.2±0.2 6.2±0.2 20.6±0.3 28.0±0.3 54 1.5 119.3 81.8 9765 1600
EFD51 835 51.0±0.8 38.6min 22.9±0.3 5.0±0.15 10.0±0.25 18.8±0.2 26.5±0.2 79 0.86 111.0 128.5 14263 310.2 114.5 2400
EFD51A 964 51.0±0.5 35.5min 22.3±0.3 9.0±0.1 13.5±0.2 22.2±0.2 30.0±0.2 131 0.6 130.9 201.7 26417 304.1 200.7 3500
EFD61.2 1038 61.2±0.6 44.6min 30.7±0.3 6.0±0.25 12.0±0.2 17.0±0.2 25.5±0.2 117 0.6 115.7 190.6 22057 246.5 184.2 3000
EVD25 769 25.1±0.5 19.2min 8.8±0.25 8.3±0.3 12.7-0.5 9.85±0.25 12.9±0.2 24 0.8 58.9 73.1 4300 107.4 107.4 2300